THE HIGHLAND COUNCIL

THE HIGHLAND COUNCIL (U2582 WESTER DUNVOURNIE – MUNLOCHY ROAD), MUNLOCHY (ONE WAY), TRAFFIC REGULATION ORDER 2022

The Highland Council in exercise of their powers under Sections 1(1) and (2), 2(1) and 2(2) of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 as amended (which Act as so amended is hereinafter referred to as "the 1984 Act"), and of all the other enabling powers and after consultation with the Chief Constable in accordance with Part III of Schedule 9 to the 1984 Act hereby make the following order:-

- 1. This Order may be cited as "The Highland Council (U2582 Wester Dunvournie Munlochy Road), Munlochy (One Way), Traffic Regulation Order 2022" and shall come into operation on DATE.
- 2. The Interpretation Act 1978 shall apply for the interpretation of this order as it applies for the Interpretation of an Act of Parliament.
- All provisions contained in any Order, Enactments or Others in so far as
 the same repeat or are inconsistent with the provisions of this Order and
 true intent and meaning hereof shall cease to have effect and are hereby
 revoked
- 4. No person shall drive or cause or permit any vehicle to be driven on the lengths of road specified in Column 1 of the Schedule hereto other than in the direction specified opposite in Column 2 of the said Schedule.

and on their behalf at Inverness on	 bv Shona Ann Pottir	naer.
Solicitor and Proper Officer.	,	.9-:,

...... Proper Officer

Sealed with the Common Seal of The Highland Council and signed for them.

This is the Schedule referred to in the foregoing The Highland Council (U2582 Wester Dunvournie – Munlochy Road), Munlochy (One Way), Traffic Regulation Order 2022.

SCHEDULE

ONE WAY STREET

Column 1	Column 2
U2582 Wester Dunvournie-	From North West to South East.
Munlochy Road (Station Brea)	
From its junction with the U2578	
Station Road to its junction with the	
U2580 Station Brea (Surgery) a total	
length of 90 metres or thereby.	

	Droner	Officar
 	i 10pci	Cilicei

